FD 10
110101
110102
110103
110201
110301
110302
110303
110304
110401
110402
110501
110502
110601
110602
110603
110605
120101
120201
120202
120203
120501
120600
120701
120703
121000
121100
121600
130100
130304
130305
130307
130308
130310
130312
130314
130315
130315
130317
130318
130319
130320
130322
130328
130335
130338
130339
130340
130399
140101
140102
140104
150101
150201
150202
150203
150206
160101

Description

GENERAL FUND

REAL PROPERTY

REAL PROPERTY - DELINQUENT
LAND REDEMPTIONS

PUBLIC SERVICE

PERSONAL PROPERTY

PERSONAL PROPERTY - DELINQUENT
MOBILE HOME

MOBILE HOME - DELINQUENT
MACHINERY & TOOLS

MACHINERY & TOOLS - DELINQUENT
MERCHANT CAPITAL

MERCHANT CAPITAL - DELINQUENT
LATE FILING PENALTY

INTEREST - DELINQUENT TaAXES
PENALTIES - ALL TAXES

TAX COLLECTION FEE

LOCAL SALES TAX

CONSUMER UTILITY TAX
CONSUMPTION TAX

GROSS RECEIPTS TAX (UTILITIES)
MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE

BANK FRANCHISE TAX
RECORDATION TAXES

ADDITIONAL TAXES ON DEEDS
TRANSTENT OCCUPANCY TAX
RESTAURENT FOOD TAXES
COMMUNICATIONS TAX (LOC TX THRU S
ANIMAL LICENSES

LAND USE APPLICATION FEES
LAND TRANSFER FEES
SUBDIVISION PERMITS

BUILDING PERMITS

ELECTRICAL PERMITS

PLUMBING PERMITS

MECHANICAL PERMITS

ELEVATOR PERMITS
REINSPECTION FEE
INVESTIGATION FEE

SEPTIC PERMITS

SIGN PERMITS

TEMPORARY OCCUPANCY REQUEST
SITE PLAN FEE

PLAN REVIEW FEES

EROSION & SEDIMENT BONDS
AGREEMENT IN LIEU OF A PLAN
EROSION & SEDIMENT LAND DIST. PER
BUILDING STATE LEVY

DM7 STOP/RELEASE FEE

COURT FINES AND FORFEITURES
COURT FINES INTEREST

ALARM ORDINANCE FINE

INTEREST - BANX DEPOSITS

RENT - CLORE PROPERTY

RENT - SOCIAL SERVICES

RENT - HEALTH DEPARTMENT
RENT - BLUE RIDGE TASKFORCE
COURT HOUSE MAINTENANCE FEES

for Fiscal Year 2017

Estimated
Revenue

$ 10,525,000.
$ 440, 000.
$ 38,000.
$ 330,000.
$ 2,470,000.
$ 412,000.
$ 6,000.
$ 1,000.
$ 66,000.
$ 500,
$ 200,200.
$ 2,000.
$ 48,900.
$ 102,000.
$ 140,000.
$ 59,000.
$ 965,000.
$ 323,000.
$ 39,000.
$ 20,000.
$ 425,000.
$ 83,400.
$ 105,000.
$ 27,000.
$ 55,000.
$ 405, 000.
$ 570,000.
$ 10,000.
$ 21,000.
$ 500.
$ 48,500.
$ 55, 000.
$ 18,900.
$ 7,000.
$ 13,600.
$ 125.
$ 250.
$ 50.
$ 1,000.
$ 500.
$ 50.
$ 4,200.
$ 0.
$ 20,000.
$ 3,350,
$ 5,000.
$ 2,000.
$ 6,000.
$ 198,000.
$ 900.
$ 200.
$ 28,000.
$ 1,500.
$ 30,790.
$ 33,502.
$ 16,800.
$ 8,300.

Executed By:
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00
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
ou
00
00
00
00
20
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0¢
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

MADISON COUNTY
FD-SOURCE REVENUES SUMMARY REPORT
(FY 2016-17}
Posted and Distributed Figures
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© Ofhcial Content of Madison County, VA Government
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Unrealized Percent
Real

Balance

$ 10,525,000.
$ 384,336.
$ 36,125.
$ 330,000.
$ 2,470,000.
$ 400, 216.
$ 6,000.
$ 1,000.
$ 66,000.
$ 500.
$ 200,200.
$ 2,000.
$ 47,385,
$ 94,253,
$ 132,570.
$ 56,318.
$ 965,000.
$ 323,000.
$ 39,000.
$ 20,000.
$ 423,235,
$ 83,400.
$ 105,000.
$ 27,000.
$ 55,000.
$ 404,871.
$ 570, 000.
$ 9,550.
$ 21,000,
$ 500.
$ 46,800.
$ 51,118.
$ 17,489.
$ 6,337.
$ 12,925.
$ L
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160103
160105
160106
160107
160201
160402
160501
160601
160602
160801
180301
180309
180401
180601
180905
180906
180915
180916
180933
189911
220103
220104
220109
220110
220111
230100
230200
230300
230400
230600
230700
240102
240103
240104
240105
240111
240115
240116
240117
240201
240202
240302
310101
330101
330109
410515
499999

i0

FD 11
121000

GRAND TOTAL

MADISON COUNTY
FD-SOURCE REVENUES SUMMARY REPORT
for Fiscal Year 2017 (FY 2016-17)
Posted and Distributed Figures
Executed By: smurray

127,678.23

22,139,371.59

© Ofhcial Content of Madison County, VA Government

Estimated Est. Revenue Revenue Revenue
Description Revenue For JULY For JULY YTD
SHERIFF'S FEES - SERVING COURT PA $ 344.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00
COURT APPT'D ATTY'S FEES $ 100.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
CLERK FEES - OTHER $ 100.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
COURT SECURITY FEES $ 39,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00
COMMONWEALTH ATTORNEY FEES $ 1,200.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
AMBULANCE TRANSPORTS $ 310,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
JAIL ADMISSION FEE $ 800.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
PICKUP & BOARDING FEES $ 1,250.00 $ 0«00 $ 112.00 $ 112.00
SHELTER - ADOPTIONS $ 10,500.00 $ 0.00 § 1,445.00 §$ 1,445.00
WASTE COLLECTION, DISPOSAL, RECYC $ 110,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,049.85 § 4,049 .85
REBATES & REFUNDS $ 79,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,123.60 $ 1,123.60
REFUNDS-PRA REIMBURSEMENT FOR SAL $ 51,219.10 $ 51,219.1.0 $ 0.00 §$ 0.00
SRO SCHOOLS $ 36,305.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
LOD-Law Enforcement (VACO) $ 17,000.00 §$ 0.00 $ 610.00 $ 610.00
SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY $ 2,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
SALE OF DOCUMENTS S 200.00 $ 0.00 $ 14.00 $ 14.00
DONATIONS - ANIMAL SHELTER $ 2,200.00 $ 0.00 $ 870.00 § 870.00
INSURANCE CLAIMS/ADJUSTMENTS $ 15,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
RETURN CHECK FEE $ 400.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
DEBT SETOFF ADMIN FEE $ 1,500.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00 S 0.00
MOTOR VEHICLE CARRIER'S TAX $ 500.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00
- MOBILE HOME TITLING TAX $ 5,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
PPTRA $ 1,029,053.00 $ 0.60 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
MOTOR VEHICLE RENTAL TAX $ 1,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
RECORDATION TAX - COMMONWEALTH $ 40,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 §$ 0.00
SHARED - COMM ATT'Y $ 169,477.00 $ 0.00 s 0.00 $ 0.00
SHARED - SHERIFF $ 716,920.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
SHARED - COMM REVENUE $ T 252001 -$ 0.00 S 0.00 § 0.00
SHARED - TREASURER S 90,018.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
SHARED - REGISTRAR & ELECT BRD S 36,650.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00
SHARED - CLERK OF CIRCUIT CT $ 197,787.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
DEPT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE $ 6,385.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,646.00 S 1,646.00
VA DOMESTIC VIOLENCE GRANT $ 45,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
VA VICTIM WITNESS GRANT S 28,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
911 WIRELESS FUND S 41,600.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
DMV GRANTS $ 2,991.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
PSAP Equipment Grant $ 141,870.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
SRO State Grant $ 27,646.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
VITA Wireless grant S 800.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
FIRE PROGRAM FUND $ 35,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
EMS - FOUR FOR LIFE S 14,000.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00 $ 0.00
LITTER CONTROL & PESTICIDE GRANTS $ 5,900.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00
SNP - REAL PROPERTY TAXES $ 85,300.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
GROUND TRANSPORT SAFETY - POLICE § 10,850.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00 §$ 0.00
JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANTS S 1,658.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 §$ 0.00
Transfer from TOT $ 32,500.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
ACCUMULATED FUND BALANCE $ 141,079.49 $ 76,459.13 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
GENERAL FUND $ 22,056,871.59 § 127,678.23 § 121,407.03 $ 121,407.03
TOT TOURISM FUND
TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX 82,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page: 2
Date: 08/04/16
Time: 11s:58:: 01

Unrealized Percent

Balance Real
$ 344.00 0.00
$ 100.00 0.00
$ 100.00 0.00
$ 39,000.00 0.00
$ 1,200.00 0.00
$ 310,000.00 0.00
$ 800.00 0.00
$ 1,138.00 8.96
$ 9,055.00 13.76
$ 105,950 .15 3.68
$ 77,876.40 1.42
$ 51,219.10 0.00
$ 36,305.00 0.00
$ 16,390.00 3.59
$ 2,500.00 0.00
$ 186.00 7.00
$ 1,330.00 39.55
$ 15,000.00 0.00
$ 400.00 0.00
$ 1,500.00 0.00
$ 500.00 0.00
$ 5,000.00 0.00
$ 1,029,053.00 0.00
$ 1,500.00 0.00
$ 40,000.00 0.00
$ 169,477.00 0.00
$ 716,920.00 0.00
$ 77,252.00 0.00
$ 90,018.00 0.00
$ 36,650.00 0.00
$ 197,787.00 0.00
$ 4,739.00 25.78
$ 45,000.00 0.00
$ 28,500.00 0.00
$ 41,600.00 0.00
$ 2,991.00 0.00
$ 141,870.00 0.00
$ 27,646.00 0.00
$ 800.00 0.00
$ 35,000.00 0.00
$ 14,000.00 0.00
$ 5,900.00 0.00
$ 85,300.00 0.00
$ 10,850.00 0.00
$ 1,658.00 0.00
$ 32,500.00 0.00
$ 141,079.49 0.00
$ 21,935,464.56 0.55
$ 82,500.00 0.00
$ 22,017,964.56 0.55



Estimated Est. Revenue Revenue

Ccde Description Revenue For JULY For JULY
FD 23 SCHOOL FUND

150205 SCHOOL PROPERTY RENT $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
161808 TUITION FROM OTHER COUNTY $ 708,370.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
180301 MISCELLANECUS REBALTES AND REFUNDS $ 5,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 9,#57.5-00
180901 GAS REVENUE $ 1,000.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00
180932 E-RATE $ 50,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241001 SALES TAX $ 2,230,892.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
241002 BASIC SCHOOL AID $ 4,610,846.00 S 0.00 $ 367,847.00
241003 ISAEP $ 7,859.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
241004 REMEDIAL SUMMER SCHOOL S 65,522.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241005 REGULAR FOSTER CARE $ 15x302m001 1S 0.00 $ 0.00
241007 GIFTED AND TALENTED $ 46,948.00 ¢ 0.00 $ 3,775.34
241008 REMEDIAL EDUCATION & 154,536.00 $ 0.00 $ 12,427 425
241012 SPECIAL EDUCATION -SO0Q S 610,319.00 $ 0.00 $ 49,379.84
241014 TEXTBOOK PAYMENTS $ 107,373.00 §$ 0.00 $ 8,634.58
241017 VOCATIONAL SOQ PAYMENT S 136,931.00 $ 0.00 § 11 ,031.50
241021 SOCIAL SECURITY S 281,686.00 $ 0.00 $ 224, 6521..25
241023 RETIREMENT $ 579,998.00 $ 0.00 $ 46,641.58
241025 GROUP LIFE $ 17,605.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,573.08
241028 EARLY READING INTERVENTION $ 29,199.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241046 HOMEBOUND INSTRUCTION S 1,105.00 $ 0.00 §$ 0.00
241048 SPECIAL EDUCATION - REGIONAL TUIT $ 46,162.00 $ 0800 & 0.00
241052 VOCATIONAL EJUIPMENT S 4,000.U0 $ 0.00 §$ 0.00
241053 VOC OCCUPTNL,TECH EDUCATION $ 7,732.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241065 AT RISK FUNDS $ 155,604.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241070 PRESCHOOL INITIATIVE $ 63, 7154000 1§ 0.00 $ 0.00
241071 K-3 CLASS SIZE $ 168,284.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241076 TECHNOLOGY $ 154,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
241091 MENTOR TEACHER PROGRAM $ 1,129.¢60 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
242009 ENGLISH AS A 2ND LANGUAGE $ 3,252.00 $ 0:00 ¥ 271.08
242049 INDUSTRY CERTIFICATION COST $ 2,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
242061 SOL ALGEBRA READINESS $ 16,920.00 $ 0.00 §$ 0.00
242063 POSITIVE BEHAVIORAL INTERVENTION $ 25,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
242099 ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONAL POSITION $ 68,747.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
330807 TITLE III $ 986.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
339814 TITLE I $ 323,401.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
330816 TITLE VI B S 460,577.00 S 0.00 $ 0.00
330822 VOCATION EDUCATION FEDERAL FUNDS $§ 27,493.00 $ 0.00 S 0.00
330824 TITLE II - PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPME $ 76,822.00 $ 000 § ¢.00
410110 STATE REIMBURSEMENT MDé&A S 262,727.00 $ 0.00 § 0.00
410510 TRANSFERS GENERAL FUND $ 8,440,263.00 $ 0.00 § 661,156.56
23 SCHOOL FUND $ 19,970,305.00 $ 0.00 $ 1,187,645.06
GRAND TOTAL $ 19,970,305.00 $ 0.90 $ 1,187,645.06

MADISON COUNTY

FD-SOURCE REVENUES SUMMARY REPORT

for Fiscal Year 2017

(FY 2016-17)

Posted and Distributed Figures
Executed By: smurray

Page: 1

Date: 08/04/16

Time: ] 2581132

Revenue Unrealized Percent

YD Falance Real

$ 0.00 $ 1,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 708,370.00 0.00
$ 2,575.00 $ 2,425.00 51.50
$ 0.00 $ 1,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 50,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 2,230,892.00 0.00
$ 367,847.00 $ 4,242,999.00 7.98
$ 0.00 $ 7,859.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 65,522.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 15,302.00 0.00
$ 3,775.34 $ 43,172.66 8.04
$ 12, 42725 § 142,108.75 8.04
$ 49,079.84 $ 561,239.16 8.04
$ 8,634.58 $ 98,738.42 8.04
$ 11,011.50 $ 125,919.50 8.04
$ 22,652.25 $ 259,033.75 8.04
$ 46,641.58 $ 533,356.42 8.04
$ 1,573.08 $ 16,031.92 8.94
$ 0.00 S 29,199.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 1,105.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 46,162.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 4,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 7.732...00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 155,604.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 63,715.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 168,284.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 154,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 1,129.00 0.00
$ 271.08 2,980.92 8.34
$ 0.00 $ 2,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 16,920.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 25,000.00 0.00
$ 0.00 S 68,747.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 986 .00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 323,401.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 460,577.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 27,493.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 76,822.00 0.00
$ 0.00 $ 262,727.00 0.00
$ 661,156.56 $ 7,779,106.44 7.83
$ 1,187,645.06 $ 18,782,659.94 5.95
$ 1,187,645.06 $ 18,782,659.94 5.95

© Ofhcal Content of Madison County, VA Government



Code Description

FD 25 VIRGINIA PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

240601 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE CLIENTS
330501 PUBLIC ASSIST & WELFARE FEDERAL
410510 TRANSFERS GENERAL FUND

25 VIRGINIA PUBLIC ASSISTsNCE

FD 26 CSA FUND

180305 CSA REFUND

240603 CSA PUOL REIMBURSEMENT
410510 TRANSFERS GENERAL FUND
26 CSA FUND

GRAND TOTAL

MADISON COUNTY
FD-SOURCE REVENUES SUMMARY REPORT
for Fiscal Year 2017 (FY 2016-17)
Posted and Distributed Figures
Executed By: smurray

5,304,864.00 $ 0.00 §

Estimated Est. Revenue Revenue

Revenue For JULY For JULY
720,015.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
1,118,678.00 $ o¥'g0 %S 0.00
466,171.00 $ 0,100, S 156,843.88
2,304,864.00 $ 0.00 $ 156,843.88
0.00 & 000 § 220.00
2,020,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
980,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 12,566.31
3,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 12,786.31

169,630.19

Page: 1
Date: 08/04/16
Time: 11:58:58

Revenue Unrealized Percent
YTD Balance Real

000 »8 720,015.00 0.00
0.00 $ 1,118,678.00 V.00
156,843.88 ¢ 309,327.12 33.65
156,843.88 $ 2,148,020.12 6.80
220.00 $ 220.00- 100.00
4.00 $ 2,020,000.00 0.00
12,566..33. S 967,433.69 1.28
12,.786.31 $ 2,987,213.69 0.43

169, 630.29 § 5,135,233.81 3.20

© Ofhcal Content of Madison County, VA Government





